



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

ABLAPL No. 3077 of 2026

Bijoy Kumar Rout and another Petitioners

Mr. C. R. Kanungo, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha Opposite Party

Mr. S. Panda, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

31.03.2026

Order

No.

04.

I.A. No.453 of 2026

1. This Court by order dated 25th March, 2026 had directed the State to take instructions regarding the medical condition of the wife of petitioner No.2, but it has not been received as informed. On the request of Mr. Panda, learned ASC for the State, an extra copy of the I.A. with annexures is served on him and he is requested to ascertain as to whether the wife of petitioner No.2 is suffering from Anemia and needs urgent medical attention, for which, the interim protection has been sought for.

2. List this matter on 9th April, 2026 for final order.

3. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

4. Urgent copy be issued in course of the day.

(R.K. Pattanaik)

Judge

Rojina